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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT 
OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES

1651 Pilgrim St, Moses Lake, WA 98837

WA STATE GUARANTEED (FITCH: AA+) DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND 
HEALTH SERVICES FACILITY | 2015 BUILD-TO-SUIT | RECENT 5-YEAR 
LEASE EXTENSION WITH 17.5% RENTAL INCREASE OVER PREVIOUS 

TERM | RAPIDLY GROWING SUB-MARKET

100% BONUS 
DEPRECIATION ELIGIBLE

https://maps.app.goo.gl/pfopN4dZP6AesxS19
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THE OFFERING
1651 Pilgrim St, Moses Lake, WA 98837

Marcus & Millichap's Brown Retail Group has been selected 

to exclusively market for sale the Department of Social & 
Health Services (DSHS) facility located in the rapidly 
growing Moses Lake, Washington, sub-market. This 

Property was a build-to-suit location for DSHS, situated on 

a spacious 3.26-acre lot with ample parking (roughly 185 

parking stalls). The Seller recently completed renovations 

throughout the entire property including: parking 

lot, landscaping, HVAC maintenance, and lighting 

throughout the facility. DSHS recently renewed their 

lease for an additional five years, with a notable 17.5% 

rental increase over the previous term. The lease is 

guaranteed by the State of Washington, which has 

a Fitch rating of AA+. Moses Lake currently boasts a 

low 2.3% vacancy rate, with rental rates increasing 

12.5% cumulatively over the last three years (source: 

CoStar). Ideally positioned off State Highway 

17, a major Moses Lake arterial, the Property is 

approximately one mile from Interstate 90, the 

nation's largest and most trafficked Interstate. 

PRICE: $7,995,000 
CAP RATE: 7.69%
CASH/CASH: 8.84%
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THE PROPERTY
RENT SCHEDULE

LEASE SUMMARY

Price $7,995,000 

Cap Rate 7.69%

Price/SF $244 
Gross Leasable Area 32,800 SF

Lot Size (Acres) 3.26 Acres

Type of Ownership Fee Simple

Year Built / Renovated 2015 / 2025

Tenant
State of Washington, 

Department of Social and 
Health Services

Guarantor State Agency

Lease Type Modified Gross

Lease Commencement 8/1/2015

Lease Expiration 7/31/2030

Renewal Options 1, 5-Year Option

Term Remaining on Lease ~5 Years

Landlord Responsibility Taxes, Insurance, 
Repairs & Maintenance

Tenant Responsibility Utilities & Janitorial

YEAR ANNUAL 
RENT

MONTHLY 
RENT RENT/SF

8/1/2025 - 7/31/2030 $770,800 $64,233 $23.50 

OPTION

8/1/2030 - 7/31/2035 Fair Market Value
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Ray Allen  
Senior Managing Director, Capital Markets
(206) 826-5678
rallen@ipausa.com

Rate 6.00%

Amortization** 25-30 Years**

LTV 60% - 70%

Term 5 Years

Cash-on-Cash 8.84%***

DEBT QUOTE*

Income Year 1 Per SF Notes

Scheduled Base Rental Income 770,800 23.50 

Operating Expenses Year 1 Per SF Notes

Common Area Maintenance (CAM)

Property Maintenance Base 16,485 0.50 [1]

Fire Alarm / Fire Sprinkler 5,127 0.16 [1]

HVAC 16,000 0.49 [2]

Landscape 5,000 0.15 [3]

Phone/Cable Lines 2,884 0.09 [1]

Carpeting/Flooring 190 0.01 [1]

Electrical 1,545 0.05 [4]

Exterior/Interior Lighting 639 0.02 [4]

Interior Maintenance 2,188 0.07 [4]

Door Locks & Hardware 694 0.02 [1]

Parking Lot Maintenance 
(Snow Removal) 9,803 0.30 [1]

Plumbing 461 0.01 [1]

Pest Control 2,011 0.06 [1]

Storm Water/Irrigation 5,534 0.17 [1]

Insurance 14,412 0.44 [5]

Real Estate Taxes 52,925 1.61 [6]

Management Fee 20,246 2.6% 0.62 [1]

Total Expenses $156,145 $4.76 

Expenses as % of EGR 20.3%

Net Operating Income $614,655 $18.74 

Notes

[1] Per Seller's October 2024 - September 2025 T-12 P&L.

[2] Per Seller's routine HVAC Maintenance cost of $4,000/
quarter.

[3] Per Seller's normalized budgeted amount.

[4] Per Seller's October 2024 - September 2025 T-12 P&L, 
normalized to display recurring expenses.

[5] Seller's 2025 Property Insurance Cost.

[6] 2025 Property Taxes per Grant County Assessor.

OPERATING STATEMENT

AA+
Fitch Rating

17,500+
Employees

* As of 10/22/2025.
** LTV determined by 1.25 DSCR at 25 Year Amortization.
*** Cash-on-cash return of 8.84% with a 6.00% interest 
rate at 70% LTV and 30 year amortization.

FOR CURRENTLY AVAILABLE LOAN PROGRAMS 
PLEASE CONTACT: 
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WASHINGTON STATE GOVERNMENT GUARANTEE 
The Lease is Guaranteed by the State of Washington, which has a 
Fitch rating of AA+.

RECESSION PROOF / ESSENTIAL TENANT
The Department of Social and Health Services is a critical 
department within the Washington State government. Demand 
for its services typically increases during economic downturns, 
offering investors a stable and reliable tenant through all 
economic conditions.

RECENT 5-YEAR LEASE WITH 17.5% RENT INCREASE OVER 
PREVIOUS LEASE
DSHS signed a brand new 5-year lease in August 2024 
(lease length the government prefers to sign). The rent in 
the new lease increased 17.5% over the rent in its previous 
lease at this site. DSHS's renewal option is at fair market 
rent, ensuring the Property's rent continues to hedge 
against inflation and rising costs. 

2015 CONSTRUCTION | BUILD TO SUIT
The Property was a build-to-suit for DSHS in 2015. 
DSHS has continuously operated at this location 
since the property was built, with their new 5-year 
lease extension showing a long-term commitment 
to the location, which is tailored to their needs.

THE HIGHLIGHTS
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2025 RENOVATIONS
The Seller recently completed renovations to the 
Property, including sealing and striping the parking 
lot; upgrading the mail room; performing HVAC 
maintenance; installing new parking lot bollards; 
improving landscaping; replacing carpet in the 
vestibules; updating lighting throughout the facility; and 
cleaning exterior windows, carpets, vinyl flooring, exterior 
and interior doors, and window blinds.

LARGE 3.26 ACRE LOT WITH AMPLE PARKING
The Property features 3.26 acres of land and approximately 
185 parking stalls, providing more than sufficient space and 
parking for DSHS or a future tenant to operate efficiently.

LOW VACANCY (2.3%) MARKET WITH STRONG RENT 
GROWTH (12.5%)
Moses Lake currently boasts a 2.3% vacancy rate and rents have 
increased a cumulative 12.5% over the last 3 years, per CoStar. 

HIGH POPULATION GROWTH SUB-MARKET 
Within a 5-mile radius, the population has grown by approximately 
15% since 2015.

INCOME TAX FREE STATE
Washington State is an income tax free state.
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SITE PLAN COST SEGREGATION

Managing Director
mdonofrio@engineeredtaxservices.com

561-762-0044
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DEMOGRAPHICS 1  MILE 3 MILES 5 MILES

2024 Population 6,719 26,436 40,754

2029 Pop. Projection 7,135 28,144 43,497

Pop. Growth 2020-2024 2.21% 3.72% 5.28%

Avg. HH Income $76,752 $79,849 $81,134

MOSES LAKE, WA

RICHLAND- 1 HOUR 20 MIN
SPOKANE - 1 HOUR 30 MIN
SEATTLE - 3 HOURS

TRAVEL TIMES

1651 S PILGRIM ST
MOSES LAKE, WA 98837

MOSES LAKE,  WASHINGTON
Moses Lake-Othello Metro is situated between Spokane to the 
northeast, the Tri-Cities to the south and Yakima to the southwest, 
and it consists of Grant and Adams counties. Interstate 90 and 
U.S. 2 traverse the region, providing convenient access to Seattle, 
which is 180 miles west of Moses Lake. Most areas of the state are 
accessible within a day’s drive from the metro. The low cost of 
electricity, seismic stability and availability of land are attracting 
technology, avionics, data-processing and storage companies. 
Additional economic drivers are agriculture, recreation, the 
Port of Moses Lake and Big Bend Community College. 

MOSES LAKE, WA METRO HIGHLIGHTS
Recreation and Tourism: The area’s many water bodies, 

favorable climate and unique geographic features 
underpin a large outdoor recreation and tourism sector. 

Agriculture: Plenty of sunshine and irrigation support 
a large agricultural sector that produces wheat, corn, 

potatoes and apples. Raising livestock is also prevalent.

Grant County International Airport: As part of the Port of Moses 
Lake, the airport is one of the largest airf ields in the nation 

with 5 runways, one of which is 13,500 feet long. The airport is 
a testing and training facility for military and commercial users 

including Boeing. 
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MARCUS & MILLICHAP HEREBY ADVISES ALL PROSPECTIVE PURCHASERS OF NET LEASED PROPERTY 
AS FOLLOWS
The information contained in this Marketing Brochure has been obtained from sources we believe to be reliable. However, Marcus & Millichap has not and will not verify any of this 
information, nor has Marcus & Millichap conducted any investigation regarding these matters. Marcus & Millichap makes no guarantee, warranty or representation whatsoever about 
the accuracy or completeness of any information provided. As the Buyer of a net leased property, it is the Buyer’s responsibility to independently confirm the accuracy and completeness 
of all material information before completing any purchase. This Marketing Brochure is not a substitute for your thorough due diligence investigation of this investment opportunity. 
Marcus & Millichap expressly denies any obligation to conduct a due diligence examination of this Property for Buyer. Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used in this 
Marketing Brochure are for example only and do not represent the current or future performance of this property. The value of a net leased property to you depends on factors that should 
be evaluated by you and your tax, financial and legal advisors. Buyer and Buyer’s tax, financial, legal, and construction advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation of 
any net leased property to determine to your satisfaction with the suitability of the property for your needs. Like all real estate investments, this investment carries significant risks. Buyer 
and Buyer’s legal and financial advisors must request and carefully review all legal and financial documents related to the property and tenant. While the tenant’s past performance at 
this or other locations is an important consideration, it is not a guarantee of future success. Similarly, the lease rate for some properties, including newly-constructed facilities or newly-
acquired locations, may be set based on a tenant’s projected sales with little or no record of actual performance, or comparable rents for the area. Returns are not guaranteed; the 
tenant and any guarantors may fail to pay the lease rent or property taxes, or may fail to comply with other material terms of the lease; cash flow may be interrupted in part or in whole 
due to market, economic, environmental or other conditions. Regardless of tenant history and lease guarantees, Buyer is responsible for conducting his/her own investigation of all 
matters affecting the intrinsic value of the property and the value of any long-term lease, including the likelihood of locating a replacement tenant if the current tenant should default 
or abandon the property, and the lease terms that Buyer may be able to negotiate with a potential replacement tenant considering the location of the property, and Buyer’s legal ability 
to make alternate use of the property. By accepting this Marketing Brochure you agree to release Marcus & Millichap Real Estate Investment Services and hold it harmless from any kind 
of claim, cost, expense, or liability arising out of your investigation and/or purchase of this net leased property. 

CONFIDENTIALITY & DISCLAIMER 
The information contained in the following Marketing Brochure is proprietary and strictly confidential. It is intended to be reviewed only by the party receiving it from Marcus & Millichap 
and should not be made available to any other person or entity without the written consent of Marcus & Millichap. This Marketing Brochure has been prepared to provide summary, 
unverified information to prospective purchasers, and to establish only a preliminary level of interest in the subject property. The information contained herein is not a substitute for 
a thorough due diligence investigation. Marcus & Millichap has not made any investigation, and makes no warranty or representation, with respect to the income or expenses for the 
subject property, the future projected financial performance of the property, the size and square footage of the property and improvements, the presence or absence of contaminating 
substances, PCB’s or asbestos, the compliance with State and Federal regulations, the physical condition of the improvements thereon, or the financial condition or business prospects 
of any tenant, or any tenant’s plans or intentions to continue its occupancy of the subject property. The information contained in this Marketing Brochure has been obtained from 
sources we believe to be reliable; however, Marcus & Millichap has not verified, and will not verify, any of the information contained herein, nor has Marcus & Millichap conducted any 
investigation regarding these matters and makes no warranty or representation whatsoever regarding the accuracy or completeness of the information provided. All potential buyers 
must take appropriate measures to verify all of the information set forth herein. 

NON-ENDORSEMENT NOTICE 
Marcus & Millichap Real Estate Investment Services, Inc. (“M&M”) is not affiliated with, sponsored by, or endorsed by any commercial tenant or lessee identified in this marketing 
package. The presence of any corporation’s logo or name is not intended to indicate or imply affiliation with, or sponsorship or endorsement by, said corporation of M&M, its affiliates or 
subsidiaries, or any agent, product, service, or commercial listing of M&M, and is solely included for the purpose of providing tenant lessee information about this listing to prospective 
customers. 

ALL PROPERTY SHOWINGS ARE BY APPOINTMENT ONLY 
Please consult your Marcus & Millichap agent for more details.

SPECIAL COVID-19  NOTICE
All potential buyers are strongly advised to take advantage of their opportunities and obligations to conduct thorough due diligence and seek expert opinions as they may deem 
necessary, especially given the unpredictable changes resulting from the continuing COVID-19 pandemic. Marcus & Millichap has not been retained to perform, and cannot conduct, 
due diligence on behalf of any prospective purchaser. Marcus & Millichap’s principal expertise is in marketing investment properties and acting as intermediaries between buyers and 
sellers. Marcus & Millichap and its investment professionals cannot and will not act as lawyers, accountants, contractors, or engineers. All potential buyers are admonished and advised 
to engage other professionals on legal issues, tax, regulatory, financial, and accounting matters, and for questions involving the property’s physical condition or financial outlook. 
Projections and pro forma financial statements are not guarantees and, given the potential volatility created by COVID-19, all potential buyers should be comfortable with and rely solely 
on their own projections, analyses, and decision-making.

COOPERATIVE BROKERAGE COMMISSION
Marcus & Millichap is offering a cooperative brokerage commission by Seller to brokers who represent purchasers that were not directly contacted via phone or e-mail by the listing 
brokers and who successfully close on the property at terms acceptable to Seller.

Activity ID: ZAG0110286
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DYLAN WOLF
Director Investments

206.826.5728 D
253.334.3761 C

dylan.wolf@marcusmillichap.com

LUKE HOLSINGER
Associate Investments

206.826.5821 D
253.732.5067 C

luke.holsinger@marcusmillichap.com

ANDREW HANSON
Associate Investments

541.690.4315 D
206.661.4297  C

andrew.hanson@marcusmillichap.com

CLAYTON J .  BROWN
Senior Managing Director Investments

206.826.5787 D
253.569.4338 C

clayton.brown@marcusmillichap.com

TREVOR LANE
Brokerage Coordinator

206.826.5756 D
425.233.9522  C

trevor.lane@marcusmillichap.com

RUTHANNE LOAR
Associate Investments

206.493.2622 D
916.206.4027 C

ruthanne.loar@marcusmillichap.com

LUKE PALLIS
Associate Investments

206.826.5817 D
206.550.9500 C

luke.pallis@marcusmillichap.com

LISTING AGENTS


